WAVERLEY TENNIS

Pinewood Community Bank Branch of Bendigo Bank

COMMUNITY SUPPORT AGREEMENT

Details of arrangement include the following -

1. Community Support Rebates

• 0.25% pa rebate on total amount deposited by your club or persons supporting your club. Paid monthly to Waverley Tennis.

• \$75 per approved home loan application [Professional home loan package available to club supporters – 0.50% discount on current residential variable rate when combined with credit card, offset mortgage saver account & any Bendigo insurance product & appointment with a Bendigo Financial Adviser]

- \$25 per approved personal loan application
- \$5 per approved credit card application

2. Examples of Club Account Options

- Term Deposits
- Cash Management Account with cheque book & electronic operation
- Cheque Account with electronic operation

3. E-Banking Transactions

- BPAY electricity, gas, ATO, phone, etc. By telephone or computer
- Pay Anyone all payments to known bank accounts. By computer
- Convenient two "signature" system with Vasco One Touch Security Token

4. **Deposit banking** can be done at **any** Bendigo Bank branch. Envelopes for cheque option available at busier branches to minimize queuing.

5. Opening & Operating Accounts

To ensure effective operation of the Agency arrangement accounts must be opened via Bendigo Bank, Pinewood Branch, 65 Centreway, Mt Waverley [contact 9886 6477]. If not convenient to call at Pinewood, account-opening documents can be made available at other branches, via the Pinewood staff.

6. Community Support Sponsorship

Clubs willing to offer commitment to the Bendigo Bank – Waverley Tennis Community Support Package should discuss their commitment with Mark Davenport at Bendigo Bank Pinewood Branch.

7. Existing Bendigo Bank Accounts

Affiliated clubs with existing Bendigo Bank accounts should contact Mark Davenport at Bendigo Bank Pinewood Branch to discuss how the benefits of the Waverley Tennis Agreement can be maximized.

8. These notes represent a summary of the arrangement. Reference should also be made to documents issued by Bendigo Bank to confirm details.

Mark Davenport, Branch Manager, Pinewood Community Bank® Branch of Bendigo Bank

65 Centreway, Mount Waverley, Vic, 3149, P.O.Box 5125, Mount Waverley, Vic, 3149

P: 03 9886 6477 I F: 03 9886 6455 I M: 0413 104 409

E: mark.davenport@bendigoadelaide.com.au